PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
R. Bruce McClure	08/16/1991	
Christopher P. Lawler	08/23/1991	
Shannon Q. Hill	08/14/1991	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNERNETICS INC.
Street Address:	85 Rangeway Road
City:	North Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01862

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5657314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800
Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5957-48801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventors to Synemetics 5471472#page1.tif source=Inventors to Synemetics 5471472#page2.tif source=Inventors to Synemetics 5471472#page3.tif source=Inventors to Synemetics 5471472#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026521 FRAME: 0423 CH \$40.00 565/31

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, R. Bruce McClure, residing at 134 Old Littleton Road, Harvard, Massachusetts 01451, Christopher P. Lawler, residing at 8 Windemere Road, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02181 and Shannon Q. Hill, residing at 1 Wagon Trail, Westford, Massachusetts 01886, hereby sell and assign to SYNÉRNETICS INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 85 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

NETWORK MULTIPLEXER

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on <u>July 30, 1991</u>, Serial No. 07/738,200 , and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said SYNERNETICS INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said SYNERNETICS INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to SYNERNETICS INC., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

R	. Bu	eeW	cline	. V
R.	Bruce	McClu	re	

Date: 8-16-91

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

) ss.

County of Middlesex

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named R. Bruce McClure this 16th day of August , 1991.

Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

HA COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 1997.

(Seal)

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Christopher P. Lawler

Date: August 23, 1991

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

) ss

County of Middlesex

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Christopher P. Lawler this 23rd day of August , 1991.

Marien Pances Thejan

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPINES MAY 30, 1997

(Seal)

- 3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Shannon Q. Hill

Date: 8/14/91

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

) ss.

County of Middlesex

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Shannon Q. Hill this if day of day of 1991.

Marian James Bryan Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 1997

(Seal)

3560I

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEP -5 1591

- 4 -

WEINGARTEN & SCHURGIN GAGNEBIN & HAYES TEL (617) 542-2290 FAX (617) 451-0313